



PERSHING 108

AN

IDEA

IS BORN

TO MAKE YOU

CHANGE YOUR

MIND



IT IL PERSHING 108 È PRONTO A SOLCARE I MARI DA PROTAGONISTA DEL PANORAMA NAUTICO MONDIALE. PRIMO MODELLO TRIMOTORICO DELLA FLOTTA, RISPONDE A UN'IDEA DI PERFORMANCE RISPETTOSA DELL'AMBIENTE IN VIRTÙ DEI CONSUMI RIDOTTI. GRAZIE ALLE 3 ELICHE DI SUPERFICIE RAGGIUNGE UNA VELOCITÀ MASSIMA DI OLTRE 42 NODI IN UN SILENZIO INCANTEVOLE. IL DESIGN DEGLI INTERNI È IMPRONTATO ALLA PIÙ VERSATILE DELLE PERSONALIZZAZIONI, CHE FA DI QUESTO YACHT UN PRECURSORE DEI TEMPI.

EN PERSHING 108 IS READY TO PLOUGH THE WAVES AS ONE OF THE MOST PRESTIGIOUS REPRESENTATIVES OF THE WORLD BOATING INDUSTRY. THIS FIRST THREE-ENGINE MODEL IN THE FLEET COMBINES EXCELLENT PERFORMANCES WITH ENVIRONMENTAL FRIENDLINESS THANKS TO VERY LIMITED FUEL CONSUMPTION. THANKS TO 3 SURFACE DRIVES, IT CAN REACH A MAXIMUM SPEED OF OVER 42 KNOTS IN BLISSFUL SILENCE. THE DESIGN OF INTERIORS CAN BE EXTENSIVELY CUSTOMIZED, MAKING THIS YACHT A TRUE FORERUNNER.

FR LE PERSHING 108 EST PRÊT À SILLONNER LA MER EN TANT QUE BATEAU PROTAGONISTE DE LA NAVIGATION MONDIALE. PREMIER MODÈLE TRIMOTEUR DE LA FLOTTE, IL RÉPOND À UNE IDÉE DE PERFORMANCE RESPECTUEUSE DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT GRÂCE À UNE CONSOMMATION TRÈS RÉDUITE. AU MOYEN DE 3 HÉLICES DE SURFACES, IL PEUT ATTEINDRE UNE VITESSE MAXIMUM DE PLUS DE 42 NŒUDS TOUT EN GARANTISSANT LE PLUS GRAND SILENCE. LE DESIGN DES INTÉRIEURS EST BASÉ SUR UN CONCEPT DE PERSONNALISATION TRÈS FLEXIBLE, CE QUI FAIT DE CE YACHT UN PRÉCURSEUR DE SON ÉPOQUE.

RU МОДЕЛЬ PERSHING 108 СПОСОБНА БОРОЗДИТЬ МОРЯ В КАЧЕСТВЕ ГЛАВНОГО ПЕРСОНАЖА НА СЦЕНЕ МИРОВОГО МОРЕПЛАВАНИЯ. ПЕРВАЯ ТРЕХМОТОРНАЯ МОДЕЛЬ ФЛОТА ОТВЕЧАЕТ КОНЦЕПЦИИ ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИОННЫХ КАЧЕСТВ С СОБЛЮДЕНИЕМ ЭКОЛОГИЧНОСТИ ПО ПРИЧИНЕ НИЗКОГО РАСХОДА ТОПЛИВА. БЛАГОДАРИ 3 ПОВЕРХНОСТНЫМ ВИНТАМ РАЗВИВАЕТ МАКСИМАЛЬНУЮ СКОРОСТЬ БОЛЕЕ 42 УЗЛОВ С ЧАРУЮЩЕЙ БЕСШУМНОСТЬЮ. ДИЗАЙН ИНТЕРЬЕРОВ РАССЧИТАН НА САМЫЕ РАЗНООБРАЗНЫЕ ИНДИВИДУАЛЬНЫЕ РЕШЕНИЯ, ЧТО ДЕЛАЕТ ЭТУ ЯХТУ МАШИНОЙ, ОПЕРЕЖАЮЩЕЙ ВРЕМЯ.





















PERSHING 108



4 CABINS STD LAYOUT



3 CABINS WITH LOWER DINETTE LAYOUT



TECHNICAL DATA

LOA = LENGTH OVERALL ISO 8666	33.23 M / 109 FT 0 IN
LH = HULL LENGTH ISO 8666	32.81 M / 107 FT 8 IN
H MAX = OVERALL HEIGHT FROM KEEL TO HARD TOP	8.26 M / 27 FT 1 IN
HT = MINIMUM TRANSPORT HEIGHT FROM KEEL	7.11 M / 23 FT 3 IN
MAXIMUM BEAM	6.70 M / 22 FT 0 IN
DRAFT FULLY LADEN	1.83 M / 6 FT 0 IN
DISPLACEMENT, UNLADEN	98.10 T / 216273 LB
DISPLACEMENT, FULLY LADEN	112.68 T / 248417 LB
FUEL TANK CAPACITY	12000 L / 3170 US GALS
WATER TANK CAPACITY	2000 L / 528 US GALS

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ДАННЫЕ

ЛОА = ГАБАРИТНАЯ ДЛИНА ISO 8666	33.23 M / 109 FT 0 IN
ЛН = ДЛИНА КОРПУСА ISO 8666	32.81 M / 107 FT 8 IN
Н ВЫСОТА МАКСИМАЛЬНАЯ = ГАБАРИТНАЯ ВЫСОТА ОТ КИЛЯ ДО ХАРД ТОПА	8.26 M / 27 FT 1 IN
Н ВЫСОТА ТРАНСПОРТНАЯ = МИНИМАЛЬНАЯ ТРАНСПОРТНАЯ ВЫСОТА ОТ КИЛЯ	7.11 M / 23 FT 3 IN
ШИРИНА МАКСИМАЛЬНАЯ	6.70 M / 22 FT 0 IN
ОСАДКА ПРИ ПОЛНОЙ ЗАГРУЗКЕ	1.83 M / 6 FT 0 IN
ВОДОИЗМЕЩЕНИЕ БЕЗ ЗАГРУЗКИ	98.10 T / 216273 LB
ВОДОИЗМЕЩЕНИЕ ПРИ ПОЛНОЙ ЗАГРУЗКЕ	112.68 T / 248417 LB
ВМЕСТИМОСТЬ ТОПЛИВНОГО БАКА	12000 Л / 3170 US GALS
ВМЕСТИМОСТЬ БАКА ДЛЯ ВОДЫ	2000 Л / 528 US GALS

ENGINES

PROPULSION	3 X MTU 16V 2000 M94 POWER 2638 MHP
LIGHT DISPLACEMENT MAX. SPEED = 1/3 LADEN	3 X TWINDISC ASD 16L
CABINS	42 KNOTS *
HEADS	4
CREW CABINS	5
CREW HEADS	3
MAXIMUM NUMBER OF PEOPLE ON BOARD	2
SAFETY EQUIPMENT	20
HOMOLOGATION CATEGORY CE 94/25	RINA S.P.A. ⚓ HULL, MACH Y, UNRESTRICTED NAVIGATION

ДВИГАТЕЛИ

СИСТЕМА ПРИВОДА ВИНТОВ	3 X MTU 16V 2000 M94 POWER 2638 Л.С.
МАКСИМАЛЬНАЯ СКОРОСТЬ ПРИ ЗАГРУЗКЕ СУДНА НА 1/3	3 X TWINDISC ASD 16L
КОЛИЧЕСТВО КАЮТ	42 УЗЛОВ *
КОЛИЧЕСТВО САМУЗЛОВ	4
КОЛИЧЕСТВО КАЮТ КОМАНДЫ	5
КОЛИЧЕСТВО САМУЗЛОВ КОМАНДЫ	3
МАКСИМАЛЬНОЕ КОЛИЧЕСТВО ЧЕЛОВЕК НА БОРТУ	2
СПАСАТЕЛЬНОЕ ОБОРУДОВАНИЕ	20
КАТЕГОРИЯ CE 94/25	RINA S.P.A. ⚓ HULL, MACH Y, НЕОГРАНИЧЕННЫЙ РАЙОН НАВИГАЦИИ

* PERFORMANCES ARE APPROXIMATED AND THEY REFER TO THE STANDARD EQUIPMENT OF THE BOAT, AT 1/3 OF LOAD CORRESPONDING TO 102,93 T / 226914 LB. PERFORMANCE ESTIMATED AT THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: CALM SEA, ABSENCE OF WIND, 25°C AIR TEMPERATURE, CLEAN HULL AND SPECIAL PROPELLERS SETTED FOR THOSE CONDITIONS AND 8 PEOPLE ON BOARD. OVERLOADING THE YACHT BY 2.5 T / 5512 LB TOP SPEED DECREASES OF 1 KNOT. THIS BROCHURE HAS NO LEGAL OR CERTIFICATION VALUE WHATSOEVER.

YACHT DESIGNER: FULVIO DE SIMONI
HULL, PROPULSION AND TECHNICAL PROJECT: AYTD (ADVANCED YACHT TECHNOLOGY & DESIGN) AND FERRETTI GROUP ENGINEERING



PASSION

Il mare è la nostra passione. Da oltre 40 anni Ferretti Group è tra i leader mondiali nella progettazione, costruzione e commercializzazione di motor yacht di lusso, un esempio di creazione di un polo industriale attraverso l'acquisizione e l'integrazione di marchi con caratteristiche uniche ma fortemente complementari. I dipendenti di Ferretti Group condividono la continua ricerca verso la qualità, l'eccellenza tecnologica, le prestazioni elevate, il design esclusivo oltre che il comfort e la cura per i dettagli. Dal 1968 l'azienda segue questa passione: un percorso di miglioramento continuo ed impegno per creare imbarcazioni sempre più innovative, performanti, tecnologiche e sicure. Sfide, successi e lungimiranza, rappresentati dalla raffinata eleganza delle imbarcazioni Ferretti Group, che diventano l'elemento di unione tra l'uomo e il mare.

The sea is our passion. For over 40 years the Ferretti Group has been and continues to be one of the world leaders in the design, construction and sale of luxury motoryachts, an example of the creation of an industrial Group pole through the acquisition and integration of brands with unique, but highly complementary, characteristics. Ferretti Group employees share a continuous quest for quality, technological excellence and the creation of breathtakingly beautiful yachts, all which offer the highest levels of performance, comfort and detailing which can only be attained through state-of-the-art technology and master craftsmen. Since 1968, the company has pursued this passion: striving for continuous improvement and committed to continuing the pioneering spirit which has set a benchmark in the nautical world. The challenge and successes coupled with a pioneering vision for the future are reflected in the elegance of Ferretti Group yachts, each and every single model creating a unique link between man and sea.

INNOVATION

Da sempre all'avanguardia nello scenario nautico mondiale, Ferretti Group è impegnata costantemente nell'innovazione di prodotto, di processo e nella realizzazione di un continuo progresso in campo tecnologico. Lo studio di soluzioni tecnologiche e progettuali, elevati investimenti e strutture adeguate sono parte fondamentale dell'attività di ricerca e progettazione del Gruppo, che vanta un'organizzazione dedicata al proprio interno. L'ampia proposta di yacht è infatti concepita dal Comitato Strategico di Prodotto e dal Dipartimento Marketing del Gruppo, in collaborazione con Ferretti Group Engineering, il team degli ingegneri e architetti dell'azienda, fra i più competenti al mondo nell'ambito della progettazione navale, ed AYTD (Advanced Yacht Technology & Design), il centro di ricerca del Gruppo, tutti impegnati nel comune obiettivo di coniugare qualità, attenzione per il design e cura rigorosa dei dettagli con sicurezza e ottime prestazioni in mare.

The Ferretti Group has always been on the cutting-edge of the nautical world, and is committed to constant product and process innovation and continuous progress within the sphere of technology. Studying technological and design solutions, making significant investments and creating suitable structures, are a fundamental part of the Group's research and development work, an expertise which is kept in-house precisely for this purpose. The extensive range of yachts on offer is, in fact, initially conceived by the Product Strategy Committee and the Marketing Department of the Group, in collaboration with Ferretti Group Engineering, the team of designers and engineers who are among the industry's most talented minds and skillful professionals in naval design and architecture, and AYTD (Advanced Yacht Technology & Design), the research centre of the Group. All as a result are involved in a single purpose: to combine quality, attention to design and painstaking care over detail with safety and performance characteristics.

EXCELLENCE

L'eccellenza è parte del DNA di Ferretti Group, che vanta un portfolio di alcuni marchi tra i più esclusivi e prestigiosi della nautica mondiale: Ferretti, Pershing, Itama, Bertram, Riva, Mochi Craft e CRN, tutti rappresentanti della migliore qualità e artigianalità del settore nautico. Ferretti Group coniuga armonicamente le peculiarità individuali di ciascun brand con i valori e le best practice condivise. Tradizione ed esclusività, i simboli più classici del Made in Italy, contraddistinguono tutte le imbarcazioni del Gruppo che diventano concreti ambasciatori del perfetto equilibrio tra forma e funzione. Sono questi gli elementi distintivi che gli armatori da sempre riconoscono in Ferretti Group: ricercatezza nel design, materiali esclusivi e della miglior qualità, tecnologie all'avanguardia, servizi accurati e puntuali.

Excellence is in Ferretti Group's DNA, a company which boasts a portfolio of some of the most exclusive, most prestigious brands in the nautical world: Ferretti, Pershing, Itama, Bertram, Riva, Mochi Craft and CRN, all of which represent the best quality and artisan skill in the nautical sector. The Ferretti Group harmoniously combines the distinctive features of each brand with their values and shared best practices. Tradition and exclusiveness, the most classical symbols of Made-in-Italy products, stand out on all Group yachts, which become tangible ambassadors of the perfect balance between form and function. These are the distinctive elements owners have always recognised in the Ferretti Group: refined design, exclusive materials crafted of the highest quality, cutting-edge technology and a suite of services aimed at giving our clients a seamless ownership experience.





PASSION

La mer est notre passion. Depuis plus de 40 ans, le Groupe Ferretti est un des leaders mondiaux dans la conception, la construction et la commercialisation de motor-yachts de luxe, un exemple de la façon dont on peut créer un pôle industriel au moyen de l'acquisition et de l'intégration de marques très différenciées mais fortement complémentaires l'une avec l'autre. Les salariés du Groupe Ferretti contribuent à la recherche constante de plus de qualité et d'excellence technologiques, de prestations hautement qualitatives, de design exclusif de confort et d'attention aux détails. Dès 1968, l'entreprise poursuit cette aventure : un parcours balisé par des améliorations continues et des efforts visant à la création de bateaux de plus en plus innovants, performants, de pointe et sûrs. Des défis, des succès et de la clairovoyance qui se sont traduits en l'élégance raffinée des bateaux du Groupe Ferretti, devenus le trait d'union entre l'homme et la mer.

Море – это наша страсть. Более 40 лет «Ferretti Group» является одним из мировых лидеров в сфере проектирования, производства и продажи моторных яхт класса люкс, примером создания промышленного холла путем приобретения и интеграции брендов с уникальными, но одновременно дополняющими друг друга характеристиками. Служащих «Ferretti Group» объединяет общее стремление к качеству, технологическому превосходству и созданию потрясающих и великолепных яхт, отличающихся высочайшим уровнем технических характеристик, комфорта и вниманием к деталям, которые можно обеспечить только путем применения самых передовых технологий и мастерством квалифицированных специалистов. Начиная с 1968 года, компания следует этой страсти: стремление к постоянному совершенствованию и желание всегда оставаться первопроходцами, и именно благодаря этому она задает стандарты в морской сфере. Задания и успехи, в сочетании с новаторским видением будущего, отражены в элегантных яхтах «Ferretti Group», при этом каждая отдельная модель создает уникальную связь между человеком и морем.

INNOVATION

Depuis toujours à l'avant-garde sur la scène internationale de la navigation de plaisance, le Groupe Ferretti déploie constamment ses efforts pour l'innovation des produits, des procédés et pour la mise en œuvre d'un progrès technologique permanent. L'étude de solutions en matière de technologie et de conception, des investissements importants ainsi que des structures adaptées sont une partie essentielle de la recherche et de la conception du Groupe, qui s'est doté d'une équipe interne dédiée spécialement à cette activité. En fait, la vaste gamme de yachts est conçue par le Comité Stratégique du Produit et par le Département Marketing du Groupe, en collaboration avec le Ferretti Group Engineering, l'équipe d'ingénieurs et d'architectes de la société composée des experts les plus préparés au monde en matière de conception navale et avec l'AYTD (Advanced Yacht Technology & Design), le centre de recherche et innovation du Groupe. Ces opérateurs travaillent tous en étroite collaboration pour atteindre le but commun d'associer qualité, attention au design et soin minutieux concernant les détails, tout en assurant la sécurité qui convient et de hautes performances en mer.

Являясь передовым предприятием в навигационном секторе на мировом уровне, «Ferretti Group» постоянно стремится к улучшению продукции и процессов, а также постоянному прогрессу в сфере технологий. Изучение технических и проектных решений, значительные инвестиции и создание соответствующих структур являются фундаментальной частью научно-исследовательской и опытно-конструкторской работы группы, опытом, который хранится в компании именно для этой цели. Широкий ассортимент яхт был изначально задуман комитетом по разработке стратегий продукции, отделом маркетинга группы в сотрудничестве с техническим отделом «Ferretti Group», командой дизайнеров и инженеров, являющихся самыми талантливыми людьми данной промышленности и опытными специалистами по проектированию и строительству в морской сфере, а также с участием исследовательского центра группы - «AYTD» (передовые технологии и дизайн яхт). И все это для достижения единой цели: объединить качество, внимание к проектированию, к деталям, а также безопасности и техническими характеристикам.

EXCELLENCE

L'excellence fait partie de l'ADN du Groupe Ferretti. Son portefeuille se compose des marques les plus exclusives et prestigieuses de la navigation de plaisance mondiale. Il s'agit de : Ferretti, Pershing, Itama, Bertram, Riva, Mochi Craft et CRN, dont chaque marque est un porte-parole de la qualité haut de gamme et du caractère artisanal de ce secteur. Le Groupe Ferretti associe, de manière équilibrée, les spécificités de chaque marque aux valeurs et aux meilleures pratiques communes. Tradition et exclusivité : voilà les symboles classiques du « Fabriqué en Italie » qui caractérisent tous les bateaux du Groupe, devenus de réels ambassadeurs de l'équilibre parfait entre la forme et la fonction. Les traits caractéristiques que les armateurs associent depuis toujours au Groupe Ferretti sont : raffinement du design, matériaux exclusifs de haute qualité, technologie avancée en termes de prestations et sécurité, services soignés et ponctuels.

Превосходство лежит в основе ДНК «Ferretti Group» - холдинга, который может похвастаться наличием в своем портфолио самых эксклюзивных, самых престижных брендов мира морской промышленности. Ferretti, Pershing, Itama, Bertram, Riva, Mochi Craft и CRN, все они являются собой лучшее качество и мастерство навигационного сектора. «Ferretti Group» гармонично сочетает отличительные особенности каждой торговой марки с их ценностями и установившейся практикой. Традиции и эксклюзивность, самые классические черты продукции «Made-in-Italy» характеризуют все яхты группы, которые становятся «послами» идеального баланса между формой и функциональностью. Это те отличительные элементы, которые судовладельцы всегда признавали по отношению к «Ferretti Group»: изысканный дизайн, эксклюзивные материалы, высочайшее качество, передовые технологии и набор услуг для наших клиентов, цель которых состоит в обеспечении приятного пребывания на борту судна.



PARMIGIANI - PERSHING

IT DAL 1985, PERSHING, UNO DEI LEADER MONDIALI NELLA COSTRUZIONE DI YACHT, HA FATTO DELL'INNOVAZIONE L'ESSENZA DELLA SUA FIRMA. HA CREATO ESEMPI DI ELEGANZA UNITI A POTENZA. HA CREATO UNO STILE UNICO E PREZIOSO. ED È PROPRIO QUESTO IL MOTIVO CHE, DA ANNI, CONSOLIDA IL RAPPORTO TRA PERSHING E PARMIGIANI. IL PRIMO ICONA DI FORZA UNITA A DESIGN. IL SECONDO IMMAGINE DI TECNOLOGIA E TRADIZIONE. PARMIGIANI È INFATTI IL PARTNER CHE HA TRASFORMATO L'OROLOGERIA IN GIOIELLERIA. L'ARTIGIANALITÀ DEI MECCANISMI PIÙ PRECISI NEL BATTITO DEL FUTURO.

EN SINCE 1985, PERSHING, ONE OF THE WORLD LEADERS IN YACHT BUILDING HAS MADE INNOVATION ITS HALLMARK. IT HAS BUILT EXAMPLES OF ELEGANCE AND POWER AND HAS CREATED A UNIQUE, PRECIOUS STYLE. THESE HAVE ALWAYS BEEN THE FOUNDATIONS OF THE STRONG, LONG-STANDING PARTNERSHIP BETWEEN PERSHING AND PARMIGIANI. THE FORMER IS THE ICON OF STRENGTH COMBINED WITH DESIGN WITH THE LATTER THE EMBODIMENT OF TECHNOLOGY AND TRADITIONS. PARMIGIANI IS INDEED THE PARTNER THAT HAS TURNED WATCHES INTO JEWELS, THANKS TO THE MOST ACCURATE HAND-MADE MECHANISMS, CAPABLE OF MEASURING THE HEARTBEAT OF THE FUTURE.

FR PERSHING - UN DES LEADERS MONDIAUX DANS LA CONSTRUCTION DE YACHTS - A FAIT DE L'INNOVATION LE PILIER ESSENTIEL DE SON TRAVAIL DÈS 1985. CETTE ENTREPRISE A MIS AU POINT DES MODÈLES ÉLÉGANTS ET À LA FOIS PUISSANTS, ELLE A CRÉÉ UN STYLE UNIQUE ET PRÉCIEUX. VOILÀ, DONC, LA RAISON POUR LAQUELLE LA RELATION ENTRE PERSHING ET PARMIGIANI S'EST CONSOLIDÉE AU FIL DES ANNÉES. ICÔNE DE FORCE ASSOCIÉE AU DESIGN, COUPLÉE À LA TECHNOLOGIE ET À LA TRADITION, DES INSTITUTIONS QUI NE POUVAIENT QUE COLLABORER ENSEMBLE. PARMIGIANI, LEADER D'ORFÈVREURIE, EST LE PARTENAIRE QUI A TRANSFORMÉ L'HORLOGERIE EN BIJOUTERIE. LE SOUFFLE ARTISANAL DES MÉCANISMES LES PLUS PRÉCIS DE PARMIGIANI EST LE BATTEMENT INTÉMPIREL DU LUXE FAÇONNÉ PAR PERSHING. PERSHING EST L'ICÔNE DE L'INTELLIGENCE ET REPRÉSENTE L'AVANT-GARDE ET LE FUTUR DU YACHTING. VOILÀ POURQUOI, LORSQUE VOUS VOYEZ UN SILLON PUISSANT ET RAÇÉ, VOUS RECONNAISSEZ SYSTÉMATIQUEMENT UN PERSHING, QUEL QUE SOIT LE MODÈLE.

RU С 1985 ГОДА PERSHING, ОДИН ИЗ МИРОВЫХ ЛИДЕРОВ В ОБЛАСТИ КОНСТРУИРОВАНИЯ ЯХТ, СДЕЛАЛА СВОИМ ОТЛИЧИТЕЛЬНЫМ ЗНАКОМ СТРЕМЛЕНИЕ К ПЕРЕДОВЫМ ТЕХНОЛОГИЯМ. КОМПАНИЯ СОЗДАЛА ОБРАЗЦЫ ИЗЯЩЕСТВА В СОЧЕТАНИИ С МОЩНОСТЬЮ, УНИКАЛЬНЫЙ И ПРЕСТИЖНЫЙ СТИЛЬ. ИМЕННО ПО ЭТОЙ ПРИЧИНЕ УЖЕ МНОГО ЛЕТ КРЕПНЕТ СОТРУДНИЧЕСТВО МЕЖДУ PERSHING И PARMIGIANI. ПЕРВАЯ ЯВЛЯЕТСЯ СИМВОЛОМ СИЛЫ, ОБЪЕДИНЕННОЙ С ДИЗАЙНОМ. ВТОРАЯ ПРЕДСТАВЛЯЕТ ТЕХНОЛОГИЮ И ТРАДИЦИЮ. PARMIGIANI – ПАРТНЕР, ПРЕВРАТИВШИЙ ЧАСЫ В ЮВЕЛИРНОЕ ИЗДЕЛИЕ. РУЧНАЯ ОБРАБОТКА САМЫХ ТОЧНЫХ МЕХАНИЗМОВ, БЬЮЩИХСЯ В СЕРДЦЕ БУДУЩЕГО.



PARMIGIANI
FLEURIER

IN PARTNERSHIP WITH

PERSHING
THE TRACKS OF 1988-1998

THANKS TO ALL OUR CUSTOMERS, WHO ARE THE SOURCE OF OUR INSPIRATION AND DESIRE TO BE ALWAYS INNOVATIVE AND THE MOST ADVANCED HORIZON IN THE YACHTING WORLD. THANKS ALSO TO OUR PARTNERS WHO PLAY A STRATEGIC ROLE IN HELPING US TO CONTINUALLY SUCCEED AND IMPROVE. LAST BUT NOT LEAST, THANKS TO OUR SUPPLIERS AND TO OUR SERVICE AND LOGISTICS PARTNERS FOR THEIR CONSTANT SUPPORT.

CREDITS

PHOTO SHOOT: ALBERTO COCCHI - JÉRÔME KELAGÔPIAN - SHAW MCCUTCHEON

STYLING: CENTRO STILE FERRETTI GROUP

GENTILI MOSCONI HOME - LOI DESIGN - SAVIANA PALEARI

YACHT DESIGNER: FULVIO DE SIMONI

HULL, PROPULSION AND TECHNICAL PROJECT: AYTD (ADVANCED YACHT TECHNOLOGY & DESIGN) AND FERRETTI GROUP ENGINEERING

DECOR CREDITS

ACCA KAPPA - ALBERTA FERRETTI - ARMANI CASA - ARREDAMENTI PEVERELLI - ARTE PURA - ARTE & CUOIO - CANTORI-COVO - BALLANTYNE - BOTTEGA CONTICELLI - CALEGARO - CIGARS TIME

DEART SRL - ELLEDUE ARREDAMENTI CHRISTOFLE - COLOMBO - COMFORT ZONE - DEBBY'S CREATIONS - FARMACIA PERANI - FENDI CASA - FOS CERAMICHE - INHOME - KENZO EYEWEAR - KOSE

LA CASA DEI SOGNI - LAGOSTINA - LARUSMIANI- LANIFICIO COLOMBO - LA TAVOLA - MALO - MARIA FLORA - MIROCHI - MOLteni HOME - NAZARENO GABRIELLI DIARIES - PAOLA LENTI - PINEIDER

POLTRONA FRAU - REGINA ALLENI - RICHARD GINORI - SANDI & MARTINIS - SCHONHUBER FRANCHI - TADINI ARTE VERDE - TRE A- VICOLO 1 BERGAMO - VILLA PARADISO - VILLEROY & BOCH

THIS BROCHURE HAS NO LEGAL OR CERTIFICATION VALUE WHATSOEVER . THE TECHNICAL DATA, PERFORMANCES, DESIGNS AND GRAPHIC REPRODUCTIONS ARE PURELY INDICATIVE AND REFER TO STANDARD MODELS. THE ONLY VALID TECHNICAL REFERENCE OR DESCRIPTION IS THE LIST OF SPECIFIC PARAMETERS OF EACH CRAFT CITED ONLY ON PURCHASE OF THE SAME. THEREFORE THE ONLY INDICATIONS BINDING ON THE SELLER ARE CONTAINED SOLELY IN THE ACT OF PURCHASE AND IN THE RELEVANT SPECIFIC MANUAL. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS BROCHURE IS NOT BINDING: THE PHOTOGRAPHS AND DRAWINGS ALSO INCLUDE SPECIAL FITTINGS WHICH ARE NOT PART OF THE STANDARD EQUIPMENT OF THE BOAT. AS PERSHING BOATS ARE SOLD ALL OVER THE WORLD, THEY ARE OUTFITTED BY THE SHIPYARD AS DESCRIBED IN THE SUMMARY OF STANDARD EQUIPMENT. THE CLIENT WILL THEN HAVE TO ENSURE THAT THE CRAFT MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF ANY SINGLE NATION.

CE APPROVAL

ALL PERSHING BOATS ARE BUILT TO COMPLY WITH THE ESSENTIAL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS DEFINED IN THE DIRECTIVE 94/25/CE AND ARE THEREFORE ACCOMPANIED BY THE RELATIVE CE CERTIFICATE.

CONCEPT AND DESIGN: TBWA/ITALIA

GRAPHIC LAYOUT: MENABÓ GROUP

PRINTING: CPZ GROUP

COPYRIGHT® 2014 - FERRETTI SPA



FERRETTI S.P.A.
PRODUCTION SITE: VIA J. J. PERSHING 1/3, 61037 MONDOLFO (PU), ITALY
PERSHING-YACHT.COM

A FERRETTI GROUP BRAND